income taxes resulting from a change in Georgia law governing the methodology by which Georgia companies must
compute their tax liabilities and to the accrual of deferred tax liabilities related to temporary differences between the
book and tax basis of some of our assets.

Edgar Filing: AGL RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

17

Consolidation of SouthStar Below are our unaudited pro-forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and statement
of income, presented as if SouthStar�s balances were consolidated with our subsidiaries� accounts as of December 31,
2003. This pro-forma presentation is a non-GAAP presentation; however, we believe this pro-forma presentation is
useful to the readers of our financial statements since it presents our prior years� revenues and expenses on the same
basis as 2004 following our consolidation of SouthStar pursuant to our adoption of FIN 46R. These unaudited
pro-forma amounts are presented only for comparative purposes. The eliminations amounts include intercompany
eliminations, our investment in SouthStar, SouthStar�s capitalization and our equity in earnings from SouthStar.

AGL Resources Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro-forma condensed consolidated balance sheet

December 31, 2003
 UNAUDITED

In millions As reported SouthStar Eliminations
(Unaudited)
Pro-forma

Current assets $ 742 $ 174 ($11) $ 905
Property, plant and equipment 2,352 2 - 2,354
Deferred debits and other assets
(1) 878 - (71) 807
Total assets $ 3,972 $ 176 ($82) $ 4,066

Current liabilities $ 1,048 $ 75 ($11) $ 1,112
Accumulated deferred income taxes 376 - - 376
Long-term liabilities 569 - - 569
Deferred credits 77 - - 77
Minority interest (2) - - 30 30
Capitalization 1,902 101 (101) 1,902
Total liabilities and capitalization $ 3,972 $ 176 ($82) $ 4,066

(1)  Our investment in SouthStar was $71 million.
(2)  Minority interest adjusts our balance sheet to reflect Piedmont�s portion of SouthStar�s contributed capital

AGL Resources Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro-forma condensed consolidated statement of income

for the year ended December 31, 2003
 UNAUDITED

In millions As reported SouthStar (1) Eliminations
(Unaudited)
Pro-forma

Operating revenues $ 983 $ 746 ($169) $ 1,560
Operating expenses
Cost of gas 339 622 (169) 792
Operation and maintenance
expenses 283 60 - 343
Depreciation and amortization 91 1 - 92
Taxes other than income 28 - - 28
Total operating expenses 741 683 (169) 1,255
Gain on sale of Caroline Street
campus 16 - - 16
Operating income 258 63 - 321
Equity earnings from SouthStar 46 - (46) -

Edgar Filing: AGL RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

18

Donation to private foundation (8) - - (8)
Other income 2 - - 2
Interest expense (75) - - (75)
Minority interest in income of
consolidated subsidiary (2) - - (17) (17)
Earnings before income taxes 223 63 (63) 223
Income taxes (87) - - (87)
Income before cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle $ 136 $ 63 ($63) $ 136

(1)  Includes 100% of SouthStar�s revenues and expenses for comparisons of SouthStar�s consolidation in 2004.
(2)  Minority interest adjusts our earnings to reflect our 80% share of SouthStar�s earnings (less Dynegy Inc.�s 20%

share of SouthStar�s income prior to February 18, 2003).

Edgar Filing: AGL RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

19

AGL Resources Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro-forma condensed consolidated statement of income

for the year ended December 31, 2002
 UNAUDITED

In millions As reported SouthStar (1) Eliminations
(Unaudited)
Pro-forma

Operating revenues $ 877 $ 630 ($171) $ 1,336
Operating expenses
Cost of gas 268 515 (171) 612
Operation and maintenance
expenses 274 72 - 346
Depreciation and amortization 89 2 - 91
Taxes other than income 29 - - 29
Total operating expenses 660 589 (171) 1,079
Operating income 217 41 - 258
Equity earnings from SouthStar 27 - (27) -
Other income 3 1 - 4
Interest expense (86) - - (86)
Minority interest in income of
consolidated subsidiary (2) - - (15) (15)
Earnings before income taxes 161 42 (42) 161
Income taxes (58) - - (58)
Net income $ 103 $ 42 ($42) $ 103

(1)  Includes 100% of SouthStar�s revenues and expenses for comparisons of SouthStar�s consolidation in 2004.
(2) Minority interest adjusts our earnings to reflect our 50% share of SouthStar�s earnings.

Edgar Filing: AGL RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

20

Distribution Operations

Distribution operations includes our natural gas local distribution utility companies which construct, manage and